## CAVALIER CLASSIC ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP

The Cavalier Classic Alumni Scholarship will be awarded annually to one male and one female graduating Senior at Bishop Neumann High School who meet the following requirements:

- 1. The student/athlete has at least one parent that has graduated from Bishop Neumann High School.
- 2. The student/athlete must have participated in a NSAA sponsored sport at Bishop Neumann High School.
- 3. The student/athlete must have met all team requirements and must be in good academic standing.
- 4. The student/athlete is planning on participating in a sport at the collegiate level.
- 5. The student/athlete has turned is the Scholarship Application on or before the deadline.

If there is no student/athlete of a Bishop Neumann alum, then next consideration will be given to a student/athlete of an active Neumann Athletic Booster Club member. If that requirement is not met, then it will be open for any Bishop Neumann student/athlete who plans on participating in a college sport.

Amount: \$500.00 for one male and one female scholarship

Application: Requires a one page typed paper outlining your athletic accomplishments at Bishop Neumann in all the NSAA sponsored activities you participated in. The paper should also include your plans on your college athletic career and educational goals.

Payment: The Cavalier Classic Alumni Scholarship funds will be paid to the student after proof of college registration. The funds can be applied toward tuition, books, lab fees or room and board.

Deadline: The deadline for the scholarship application is April 1, 2024. Application should be turned in to Doug Lanik or Rick Ahrens.

Selection Committee: The Cavalier Classic Alumni Scholarship recipient will be selected by the Booster Club President, Vice-President, Secretary and the Bishop Neumann Athletic Director.

Deadline: April 1, 2024